
Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Well Completion Form
Well History - Description of Well & Lease

Form ACO-1
June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR:   License #

Name:

Address 1: 

Address 2:

City:		                    State:	           Zip:                   +

Contact Person:

Phone:   (              )

CONTRACTOR:  License #

Name:

Wellsite Geologist:

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

			   New Well  					R     e-Entry  					     Workover

			O   il 				        WSW 				       SWD                          SIOW

			   Gas 				       D&A 	                ENHR                        SIGW

			O   G											              GSW                   		   Temp. Abd.                   

			   CM (Coal Bed Methane) 			           

			   Cathodic 			O  ther (Core, Expl., etc.): 

If Workover/Re-entry:  Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date:                             Original Total Depth:

			   Deepening               Re-perf.  	  	       Conv. to Enhr            Conv. to SWD

															                    Conv. to GSW 

			P   lug Back:                              				P    lug Back Total Depth

			   Commingled						         Permit #:

			   Dual Completion 					P    ermit #:

			S   WD  		      							P      ermit #:

			EN   HR									P         ermit #:

		      GSW									P         ermit #:

Spud Date or					        Date Reached TD 			       Completion Date or

INSTRUCTIONS:  An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, 
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.  Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.  Information 
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months).  One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form.  ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST 
BE ATTACHED.  Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.  Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

API No. 15 -

Spot Description:

		  -		  -		  -		    Sec. 		      Twp.          S.   R.                   East      West

		         Feet from          North /         South  Line of Section

		         Feet from          East   /         West   Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

	        NE 	      NW    	    SE 	    SW

County:

Lease Name:  				    Well #:

Field Name:

Producing Formation:

Elevation:   Ground: 		              Kelly Bushing:

Total Depth: 	       Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at:                                       Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?	          Yes       No

If yes, show depth set:                                                                             Feet

If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to:  		             w/ 		                             sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content:                           ppm   Fluid volume:                            bbls

Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: 			L   icense #:

Quarter             Sec.                Twp.           S.   R.                       East      West

County:                                           Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

		L  etter of Confidentiality Received

		  Date:

		  Confidential Release Date:

		  Wireline Log Received

		  Geologist Report Received

		  UIC Distribution

  ALT        I        II        III   Approved by:                     Date:

AFFIDAVIT
I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with 
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:

Title:                                                                      Date:

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

1132560

Submitted Electronically



Operator Name:  					                     Lease Name:  			                  Well #:

Sec. 	       Twp.              S.   R. 	            East        West 	 County:

INSTRUCTIONS:  Show important tops and base of formations penetrated.  Detail all cores.  Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, 
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid 
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s).  Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.  Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed.  Attach final geological well site report.

Side Two

Drill Stem Tests Taken			   Yes 	N o
	 (Attach Additional Sheets)

Samples Sent to Geological Survey		  Yes 	N o

Cores Taken				    Yes 	N o
Electric Log Run				    Yes 	N o
Electric Log Submitted Electronically		  Yes	N o
	 (If no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

     Log        Formation (Top), Depth and Datum 	        	S ample

Name				T    op 		  Datum

CASING RECORD              New          Used

Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Purpose of String Size Hole
Drilled

Size Casing
Set (In O.D.)

Weight
Lbs. / Ft.

Setting
Depth

Type of 
Cement

# Sacks
Used

Type and Percent
Additives

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose:

	 Perforate
	P rotect Casing
	P lug Back TD
	P lug Off Zone

Depth
Top Bottom

Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD  -  Bridge Plugs  Set/Type
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
(Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth

TUBING RECORD: Set At:Size: Packer At: Liner Run:
Yes                No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method:

Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain)

Estimated Production
Per 24 Hours

Oil           Bbls. Gas           Mcf Gas-Oil Ratio                           Gravity

Disposition of Gas: 			MET   HOD OF COMPLETION: Production Interval:

Vented Sold Used on Lease

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

Open Hole Perf.      Dually Comp.
(Submit ACO-5)

Commingled
(Submit ACO-4)

Other (Specify)

Water                        Bbls. 

Mail to:  KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas  67202

1132560



All Electric Logs Run

Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator American Warrior, Inc.

Well Name Uehling Unit 1-18

Doc ID 1132560

Micro

Porosity

Induction

Sonic



Tops

Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator American Warrior, Inc.

Well Name Uehling Unit 1-18

Doc ID 1132560

Name Top Datum

Heebner 3847' -1350

Lansing 3893' -1396

Stark 4156' -1659

B/KC 4247' -1750

Marmaton 4256' -1759

Pawnee 4335' -1838

Ft Scott 4407' -1910

Cherokee 4479' -1982

Mississippian 4499' -2002



Geological Report 

American Warrior, Inc. 

Uehling Unit #1 -18 

1794' FNL & 2433' FEL 

Sec. 18, T20s, R25w 

Ness County, Kansas 

American Warrior, Inc. 



General Data 

Well Data: 

Drilling Contractor: 

Geologist: 

Spud Date: 

Completion Date: 

Elevation 

Directions: 

Casing: 

American Warrior, Inc. 
Uehling Unit #1-18 
1794' FNL & 2433' FEL 
Sec. 18, T20s, R25w 
Ness County, Kansas 
API # 15-135-25539-0000 

Duke Drilling Co. Rig #5 

Kevin Timson 

February 19, 2013 

March 2, 1013 

2486' G.L. 
2497' K.B. 

From Jetmore, KS at the intersection of Hwy 96 and 
Hwy 283. Go North on Hwy 238 15 miles to 60 
Rd.Go West on 60 12 miles to G Rd. Go South 2 
miles on G Rd. to 40 Rd. West 1/2 mile and South 
into. 

#28 8 5/8" surface casing @ 212 with 150 sacks 
Class A, 3% c.c, 2% gel. #15.5 5 1/2" production 
casing @ 4581 with 125 sacks EA-2. Port collar @ 
1694. 

Samples: 	 3800' to RTD 	10' Wet & Dry 

Drilling Time: 	 3800' to RTD 

Electric Logs: 	 Pioneer-Full Sweep "D. Martin" 

Drillstem Tests: 	 Two, Trilobite Testing, Inc. "Andy Carreira" 

Problems: 	 Weather delays due to blizzard 

2 



Formation Tops 

Formation 
Heebner 

Lansing 

Stark 

BKC 

Marmaton 

Pawnee 

Fort Scott 

Cherokee 

Mississippian 

RTD 

LTD 

American Warrior, Inc. 

Uehling Unit #1-18 

Sec. 18, T20s, R25w 

1794' FNL & 2433' FEL 

3847' -1350 

3893' -1396 

4156' -1659 

4247' -1750 

4256' -1759 

4335' -1838 

4407' -1910 

4479' -1982 

4499' -2002 

4600' -2103 

4600' -2103 

Sample Zone Descriptions 

Mississippian Warsaw (4499' -2002) 	Covered in DST #1,2 
Dolomite tan/grey. Sub crystalline. Good vuggy and fair 
intercrystalline porosity. Good stain. Good saturation. 
Good show of free oil. Good odor. 

3 



Drill Stem Tests 
Trilobite Testing Inc. 

"Andy Carreira" 

DST #1 
	

Mississippian Warsaw  
Interval (4494' — 4520') Anchor Length 26' 
Misrun — Packer Failure 

DST #2 Mississippian Warsaw  
Interval (4452' — 4520') Anchor Length 68' 
IHP - 2222 # 

IFP - 30" — BOB in 4 min 

ISI 	- 45" — Built to 2" 
FFP - 30" — BOB in 5 min 
FSIP - 45" — Built to 1 1/2" 
FHP - 2214 # 
BHT - Not Recorded 

54-278 # 

1296 # 
289-375 # 
1282 # 

Recovery: 	65' GIP 
500' GO (20% G, 80% 0) 
320' MCGO (10% G, 60% 0, 30% M) 

60' MCGO (10% G, 50% 0, 40% M) 

Structural Comparison 

American Warrior, Inc. 

Lidding Unit #1-18 

Sec. 18, T20s, R25w 

Mack Oil Co. 	 Murfin Drilling Co. 

Slagel #1 	 Gibson #1 

Sec. 18, T20s, R25w 	 Sec 17, T20s, R25w 

Formation 1794' FNL & 2433' FEL C SE SE C SW SW 

Heebner 3847' -1350 -1 3810' -1349 +7 3817' -1357 

Lansing 3893' -13% -3 3854' -1393 +3 3859' -1399 

Stark 4156' -1659 NA NA +11 4130' -1670 

BKC 4247' -1750 NA NA +12 4222' -1762 

Marmaton 4256' -1759 NA NA NA NA 

Pawnee 4335' -1838 NA NA NA NA 

Fort Scott 4407' -1910 +12 4383' -1922 +18 4388' -1928 

Cherokee 4479' -1982 NA NA NA NA 

Miss. 4499' -2002 +29 4492' -2031 +13 4475' -2015 

4 



SERVICE POINT: 
gs 

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999 
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092 

SALES TAX (If Any) 

TOTAL CHARGES 

TOTAL 	 

/97I  

5(e 4/7  

DISCOUNT 	APA 	IF PAID IN 30 DAYS 

103. 

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 
Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804 

DATE 2-11- 5 

	

SEC. 	TWP. 

	

I? 	ZO 5 
RANGE 	 I CALLED OUT 	I 7.  Is. ?AO N 
25-  tv 

1 C4/3,  STARTt(,/4  JOBag 1/St  1 1 

LEASEL/dri in WELL S t-if 
Lai •L IV to 3 at 7-rs,  S t 0 (Ord 1 3 td+, 6-edf 
LOCATION X. S to Vae."._>ii.v LIZ S to+o ioccifoh, 

COUNTY 
/'egg 

SITE 
V‘.--) 

OLD 0 	El. (Circle one) (8 h) i ,t, 	i 	 ii 

OWNER h 	 I 0 CONTRACTOR  
TYPE OF JOB co- 	C 

CEMENT 
AMOUNT ORDERED  I CO  S/ A+ 3 Cexc,  

L% Gt.}  

COMMON 	/40 	@  /7-02  
POZMIX 	  
	 GEL 	9 	@ 	 70-2C%  

_CHLORIDE 5 	® 	q2./).pe  
ASC 	  

HANDLING_Le 
MILEAGE  alT 

	 

7'Z/r (  

CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 2.0c1)  
PERFS.  
DISPLACEMENT 'lab &ask WC*for  

EQUIPMENT 

2 le.:0 
REMARKS: 

Panto cbbts Fee-A,  
ejoy .36 blab C erte., 	 ( 15-04A  
1-) kspi&Ct_ 	Als Fresk litutts  
Lckixr., zartati 	 c y44- Ca.s.  
C 1,/c4Avie Z 4$1s, 6-44/ 	 .5 

TOTAL -Vf 22- 
, 

'SERVICE 

DEPTH OF JOB 	jtJlj  

PUMPTRUCK CHARGE 	//2. 2-S 
EXTRA FOOTAGE 	 

	  MILEAGE  Atti id 21  @  7:70  j/str lO 
	  MANIFOLD 	  

1441 2.-  @  940  924/0  

CHARGE TO:  A lever9i cml ,orj_r etc,  

STREET 	  

CITY 	  TATP 	 ZIP 	 

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. 
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment 
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or 
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was 
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or 
contractor. I have read and and tend the "GENERAL 
TERMS AND CONDITION listed on the reverse side. 

PRINTED NAME 

SIGNATURE 

TOTAL 47 46.35 

PLUG « FLOAT EQUIPMENT 

UCK CEMENTER  C hark., 	/  
HELPER \ios t. l:saa C  

DRIVER Oast, 

DRIVER 

TRUCK 
#3q1  
BULK TRUCK 

T.D. r 
DEPT criffirft-
DEPTH  
DEPTH 
DEPTH 
MINIMUM 
SHOE JOINT 20  “- 

HOLE SIZE 
CASING SIZE 
TUBING SIZE 
DRILL PIPE 
TOOL 
PRES. MAX 
MEAS. LINE 



SW/FT 

Services, Inc. 
SERVICE LOCATIONS 
1. 	tiLpk) 

WELLIPROJECT NO.  

I- b/ 
LEASE 

Ue 	• o,A,••.t  

COUNTY/PARISH 

Ale 'Pi 

STATE 

S 

CITY DATE OWNER 

ADDRESS 

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 

CHARGE TO: 

A 	 r f  TICKET 

N9  23936 
PAGE 
	

OF 

1 
	

I 2- 

Ass 44-4.1 TICKET TYPE 
VI SERVICE 
DI SALES 

CONTRACTOR 

0,  
RIG NAME/NO. 

N— 
SHIPPED 

VIA C:t 

DELIVERED TO 

tOe- 64-t-bi 

ORDER NO. 

WELL CATEGORY 

4. 

WELL T'FE 

6 -1 

JOB PURPOSE 

(Qs y S h-4)% 

WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION 

Sec 	r1.01' 2o s 	25-“J 
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS 

PRICE 
REFERENCE 

SECONDARY REFERENCE/ 
PART NUMBER 

ACCOUNTING 
DESCRIPTION UNIT 

PRICE AMOUNT 
LOC ACCT DF QTY 	F —  AA QTY. 	11 7/17 

5"  75 I MILEAGE * la >O I 	c,;. z 00 / 
5- 7 / ( Pu ,.....4) 	C tv.. r fr {• 	Lo d i  	Sr r CAf ( 161 

I 
I  I JUG"' i S tID 

lit ) l:2,,:a 	fi.CL 2.- 1 941 I Z S." OV 57) 	44)  

'LK t t fr‘u A 	kJ 513 5Z/V 	I ,c,( I 1 Ix5 645-  ' 
lio t d - 4;1  1  21 9 1 

  I lou 
3s-1 

2 6 	eV 

16 2- 1 Ce.,14- r 4( i 1-ei- 9 I eck  
, J 

5-  / I 7 0 l' ,, 	Ca) 6 3c,  
465 ( (evti/v, 	(3,,4t4-)  2 (et, I 257) 1' Srb ' 
401 I Pori- 	coif, 	 16iii /  

, 	I 
i l e,, 

I 
I 

I ov zi/uo, ev 
(Icy 

c4.1 

 

Ilo i. k I, 4 (-Lk 	0 11.-1 A 	? (41 	411' 1344 1 ( li ft,   I 2-5Z) I 4._.2 	Qv 

407 ( 5,4>cyt Pi) ,  f 	51,de 	,v/ ,i-v ro Aril t I et,, I 35Dlaci  Lis-D 	,,z.) 

`i t / I N.4) rcs -KK, 	tit6. A 	Ike, fc 1 
I 1. 161  I 

[ 

I Cl; 
240 1 

-tt 
72/ 

I L 
I 

I 

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to 

the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, 

but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and 

LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. 

REMIT PAYMENT TO: 

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. 
P.O. BOX 466 

NESS CITY, KS 67560 
785-798-2300 

SURVEY AGREE UN- 
DECIDED 

Dig- 
AGREE Pi 

PAGE TOTAL 

e a 

	

S- 	ar)  i. 7 I- 

	

45-  /6 	i z. OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED 
WITHOUT BREAKDOWN? 
WE UNDERSTOOD AND 
MET YOUR NEEDS? 

I 

`'-' U l• 44 +' I 
1 	I 	. — 

	

7 	I 
OUR SERVICE WAS 
PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? MUST BE SIGNED BY CU 	•MER •R CUSTOMER'S AG 	PRIOR TO 

START OF WORK 0-LIVER 	• GOODS 

/ X 	..- 	p 

11 -- 
Tom, 	' 

1/ , 

r) 	LI 	4 -1  _... • 	1, 	i 

WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT 
AND PERFORMED JOB 
CALCULATIONS 
SATISFACTORILY? 
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SEAVICE? -  

0 YES 	❑ NO 
TOTAL C. 	il 	I.- ) 

DATE SIGNED 

3-1 -1 3 

TIME SIGNED 	 in-  A.M. 

0'7 3C 	❑ P.M. 

❑ CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND 

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES 	The customer hereby ackncAledges receipt of the materials and sere ces listed cn this ticket .  

SWIFT OPERATOR APPROVAL sank, You! 

    



PO Box 466 
TICKET CONTINUATION TICKET 

No. 25  

   

	

ii.-.....,____ 	 Ness City KS 67560 

	

.....s....-4,---......6;---„,.... 	..."-.......e.r.... 	Off: 	785-798-2300 
CUSTOMER 	.4.4.4).;, WELL 

1: eh 1019,  L4' t.“4- 	1 - i.;Y- 
DATE 	3...2 , 1  3  PAGEE__  

I  OF2-  
PRICE 

REFERENCE 
SECONDARY REFERENCE/ 

PART NUMBER 
ACCOUNTING 

TIME DESCRIPTION UNIT 
PRICE 

AMOUNT 
LOC ACCT DF O'TY. 	U/M QTY. 	WM 

3z  5 311   c<4et   .v.)  	(   e.,-,   en./  	t  	/4--    1   l7   3  	,t.) 
I S'l 

13  	1  
 1   ,R) 

  2  ii2   1 
2 1  7  AJz t le._  

54 14-  
 5   	4:  

fat 	11' 

	 8-iiio; 	Si 

i zy 	0,6 

IC 	 eq.) 

.., 1    r  

I2' 

.>",.1-1  4s i-----  
-21" 

  .1 cro 
i (iv 
I 	I `i• 
46-v  

ii f I 7-C  

1 1 
z,titt 7 ,..1.5.e,.,1 

4,1aci 	3ez 2 cti 
1 1 

1 

I— 	 h 
i 
1 
i 

1 

r--  

1 
1--- 	 

I 

I-- 	 

I 
I 

i- 

OFIC  
I--- i icr) 

1--- 	 
L_ 	 

I--- 	 
	I 	 

I 
I- 
L___ 
I 

R) Frb----  
z ?  Li  61 

3-vf 1  
SERVICE CHARGE CUBIC F!:ET 

t z.sr- 	sic, 

) K3  
MILEAGE .- 	- 
CHARGE 

TOTAL WEIGHT 	,... _ 	, 

T 5/ , 
LOADED MILES 	, 

lo 
TON MIL,,S 	2 79, eS 7 

CONTINUATIONTOTAL 957 4 	1  



JOB LOG SWIFT  Se/mice-e , 

DATE 	_1 3 PAGE NO. 

CUSTOMER 	4,c.)   WELL NO. 
1-1 

LEASE 
k..) e 11 i i-1 	U At+ 

JOB TYPE_ 4,- 

	La.t 	--5F-yrrI7 
TICKET NO. 

z .3 93 
CHART 

NO. TIME RATE 
(BPM) 

4,..i.6U14b)  PRESSURE (PSI) 
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TPUmPs 

C TUBING 	1 CASING 

i 	.2  

¶ 0 	Lit,  (r° 	5 -1 	Zi 
1 	r5-, 	TISerf 	415 	0  

, Pe 	16 ?Lt 	iv,- 	i 	s 2- 	tr, c 

C e/frt- ,-.1,-  let, 	1, 3..5, 7, 	/1, t 3,/3 	63 

Vk 5 /44-.S 	 (a 	‘ a' , 

09 cy 
Shflt- 	Pi-Pe 	--  

1(53 aro r 5,-it ( are(K ,:r Z.;i Gi4- s V", 	R 	- i-e 

c 7 0 v 	(61-1 )4 	3e sik 	Aei v 	2G,  _SA 

e 2,,Li 5-  I 2- 3 OD 5.1--44 	AA(' 	Pl.,: i') 

2 4) 
....._ Po Shy* 	K t 1.- 	r( , , ii 

( 2-5.6  "1- 
., ; 

.1(4- 	 Civ-• 1,"‘. e/% .+- 	 (24- 	5 As 	e 4- 2.- 

t 3 Y r Or) p 	FL,  i7  

ic,i. 	0 v fi 	7 , 	4- t. o-e s 

( 3 01, 3cse D;_s plot e 

k.32 (03-1.5  1 ,5-4/ ' ,t4 	NJ() 

I Y.:3'.3 '1''-c-i i.E s 	CC ? 

eA,,,,v- 	Lie 	'--si,  v e 
:3-6 c ant f ie. 

A (4 	rvv 

3c, 5 11 , i3 r . etA 1  litd b 

I 
, 



RIG NAME/NO. 

SWIFT 
.Services, Inc. 

CHARGE TO: Alta:,  

141 tat401 	ARA,LOR. 

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 

TICKET 

V- 23825 

PAGE 
	

OF 

1 

ADDRESS 

eD  

*AA 

SERVIC OCATI 
1.  

2.  

4. 
REFERRAL LOCATION  

WELL/PROJECT NO .  

TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR 
❑ SERVICE 

SA ES 
WELL TYPE 

INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS 

LEASE 

 U _ 

10y%ATE ORY 

COUNTY/PARISH 

A.G04) 

STATE 

ks 
SHIPPED 
Vrr 

ciTYgeila,r 
DELIV RED TO 

WELL PERMIT NO. 

DATE 

ig 
ORDER NO. 

WELL LOCATION 

OWNER 

-14 

1.5 
JOB PURPOSE 

P4 %Vat 

PRICE 
REFERENCE 

SECONDARY REFERENCE/ 
PART NUMBER 

ACCOUNTING 
DESCRIPTION 

QTY. 	FAT 
UNIT 

PRICE 
AMOUNT 

LOC ACCT DF QTY 	A7 . 	FJ 

5 ' 75 1 A MILEAGE 	RV \ 	ti 4 34) 	Irk..; I , ,I  00 43 01 ea  

5"? 0 1 Re hti) CAAri e, / 1 0=t , 	. i 
1 

/5001 00 
1 

/ 6.00 1 tia 

300 I -1? , 	-ftct..1) ✓51% vide 1941 I 175 3 Se,  lex') 

a35 I inittssb-I I //... r 	►  354'  
I 

19 	i 
3025 __L -izt Ktfet 	, I 	i 75–  19t 

c  Iru 
I------, 	 

(5 t5"'  6,  
/66-0  

le) I a 	'''•O 
te1sO ice 330 I ha) cevagA- 12.0 4. I 

at 1 D—  ftifk 2■ I I 3514)° (

0 9e 
10 Vbfkr Co,t6r Tit  Pe 16-cd2 444 

I 
I' 

i 
a50 ict) i 55 I "d 

n3 t -li rayles, ,A1)=75- -J lb se01:Ze ITivi i 0 '-i Coli 1 .28 
513 1 I 6ev i - ce, Cliate., gli,— Ish I d be) —t----  

5 37!) re5 
A:76 I F1 1 V 1  ii9 1  al I:  -Doi  / 00 	Iv 

I I 

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to 

the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, 

but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and 

LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. 

REMIT PAYMENT TO: 

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. 

P.O. BOX 466 
NESS CITY, KS 67560 

785-798-2300 

SURVEY AGREE UN- 
DECIDED 

DIS: 
AGREE 

PAGE TOTAL d 14 016  
OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED 
WITHOUT BREAKDOWN? 
WE UNDERSTOOD AND 
MET YOUR NEEDS? 
OUR SERVICE 

ED 
 WAS 

PERFORM 	WITHOUT DELAY? 
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMERS AGENT PRIOR TO 
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS 

x 
TAX 	• 

6".:-' 	1  
cii   14 

WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT 
AND PERFORMED JOB 
CALCULATIONS 
SATISFACTORILY? 
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? 

0 YES 	❑ NO 
TOTAL _., 	1 	i 

DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED 	 ❑ A.M. 
412°P.M. 

❑ CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND 

receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES 	The customer hereby acknowledges 
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V , 	 LA. t ..., 
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American Warrior inc.
PO Box 399
Garden City, KS  67846

2013.02.28 @ 10:24:05

51485

18-20s-25w Ness,KS

Uehling unit #1-18

ATTN: Kevin Timson

Trilobite Testing, Inc

PO Box 362   Hays, KS 67601

ph: 785-625-4778  fax: 785-625-5620

Start Date:

Job Ticket #:
End Date: 2013.02.28 @ 15:44:20

Prepared For:

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

DST #: 1

Printed: 2013.03.07 @ 11:33:17

A
m
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arrior inc.        18-20s-25w
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ehling unit #1-18        D

ST # 1        M
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
American Warrior inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS  67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson 2013.02.28 @ 10:24:05

51485Job Ticket:

Uehling unit #1-18

18-20s-25w Ness,KS

Test Start:

DST#:1

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:

Reference Elevations:
Total Depth:

Test Type:
Tester:
Unit No:

Hole Diameter: Hole Condition:

Time Tool Opened:
Time Test Ended:

PRESSURE SUMMARY

(deg F)
AnnotationTemp

(psig)
PressureTime

(Min.)

15:44:20

Mississippi

7.88
4520.00

Poor

Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Andy Carreira
68

2497.00
2486.00

Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB)

11.00KB to GR/CF:

ft (KB)
ft (CF)
ft

Start Date:

8372
4495.00

2013.02.28
ft (KB)

End Date: 2013.02.28
Start Time: 10:24:05

Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Serial #:

Last Calib.: 2013.02.28
End Time: 15:44:20

Press@RunDepth: psig

Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm: 2013.02.28 @ 12:55:20

2013.02.28 @ 12:31:20

TEST COMMENT:

Outside
@

Interval: 4520.00ft (KB)4494.00 ft (KB) (TVD)To

inches
ft (KB)

Misrun- Packer Failure

(TVD)

2427.42 111.530 Initial Hydro-static
2324.51 113.9724 Final Hydro-static

Recovery
Length Description Volume

Gas Rates
Choke Pressure Gas Rate(psig) (Mcf/d)(inches)(ft) (bbl)

785.00 Drilling Mud 8.45

Trilobite Testing, Inc Printed: 2013.03.07 @ 11:33:17Ref. No: 51485



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
American Warrior inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS  67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson 2013.02.28 @ 10:24:05

51485Job Ticket:

Uehling unit #1-18

18-20s-25w Ness,KS

Test Start:

DST#:1

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:

Reference Elevations:
Total Depth:

Test Type:
Tester:
Unit No:

Hole Diameter: Hole Condition:

Time Tool Opened:
Time Test Ended:

PRESSURE SUMMARY

(deg F)
AnnotationTemp

(psig)
PressureTime

(Min.)

15:44:20

Mississippi

7.88
4520.00

Poor

Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Andy Carreira
68

2497.00
2486.00

Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB)

11.00KB to GR/CF:

ft (KB)
ft (CF)
ft

Start Date:

8844
4495.00

2013.02.28
ft (KB)

End Date: 2013.02.28
Start Time: 10:24:05

Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Serial #:

Last Calib.: 2013.02.28
End Time: 15:43:59

Press@RunDepth: psig

Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:

TEST COMMENT:

Inside
@

Interval: 4520.00ft (KB)4494.00 ft (KB) (TVD)To

inches
ft (KB)

Misrun- Packer Failure

(TVD)

Recovery
Length Description Volume

Gas Rates
Choke Pressure Gas Rate(psig) (Mcf/d)(inches)(ft) (bbl)

785.00 Drilling Mud 8.45

Trilobite Testing, Inc Printed: 2013.03.07 @ 11:33:18Ref. No: 51485



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
American Warrior inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS  67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson 2013.02.28 @ 10:24:05

51485Job Ticket:

Uehling unit #1-18

18-20s-25w Ness,KS

Test Start:

DST#:1

Tool Information

Drill Pipe:

Drill Collar:
Heavy Wt. Pipe:

Drill Pipe Above KB:
Depth to Top Packer:

4206.00

280.67
0.00

20.67
4494.00

ft

ft
f t

f t
f t

Diameter:Length:
Length:
Length: Diameter:

Diameter:
3.80

2.25
2.70

inches

inches
inches

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Weight:
Weight set on Packer:
Weight to Pull Loose:
Tool Chased
String Weight: Initial

2500.00
24000.00
69000.00

0.00
68000.00
72000.00Final

lb
lb
lb
ft
lb
lb

Tool Comments: Misrun- Packer Failure

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 26.00 ft
Tool Length: 54.00 ft

Length (ft) Accum. LengthsTool Description

Volume: 59.00

Volume:
Volume:

1.38
0.00

bbl

bbl
bbl

Serial No. Position Depth (ft)

TOOL DIAGRAM

Total Volume: bbl60.38

1.00Change Over Sub 4467.00
5.00Shut In Tool 4472.00
5.00Hydraulic tool 4477.00
5.00Jars 4482.00

3.00Safety Joint 4485.00
5.00Packer 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer4490.00
4.00Packer 4494.00
1.00Stubb 4495.00
0.00Recorder 8844 Inside 4495.00
0.00Recorder 8372 Outside 4495.00

22.00Perforations 4517.00

3.00Bullnose 26.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor 4520.00

Total Tool Length: 54.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Printed: 2013.03.07 @ 11:33:19Ref. No: 51485



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
American Warrior inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS  67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson 2013.02.28 @ 10:24:05

51485Job Ticket:

Uehling unit #1-18

18-20s-25w Ness,KS

Test Start:

DST#:1

Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type:
Mud Weight:
Viscosity:

Filter Cake:
Salinity:
Resistivity:
Water Loss:

Gel Chem
10.00
56.00
9.97

3800.00

Cushion Type:
Cushion Length:
Cushion Volume:
Gas Cushion Type:
Gas Cushion Pressure:

lb/gal
sec/qt

ohm.m
ppm
inches

bbl
ft

psig

Recovery Table

Length Description Volume
ft bbl

Recovery Information

FLUID SUMMARY

Oil API:
Water Salinity: ppm

deg API

in³

785.00 Drilling Mud 8.455

Total Length: 785.00 ft Total Volume: 8.455 bbl

Num Fluid Samples: Num Gas Bombs:0 0
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Comments:

Serial #:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Printed: 2013.03.07 @ 11:33:19Ref. No: 51485







American Warrior inc.
PO Box 399
Garden City, KS  67846

2013.02.28 @ 23:00:05

51486

18-20s-25w Ness,KS

Uehling unit #1-18

ATTN: Kevin Timson

Trilobite Testing, Inc

PO Box 362   Hays, KS 67601

ph: 785-625-4778  fax: 785-625-5620

Start Date:

Job Ticket #:
End Date: 2013.03.01 @ 07:33:50

Prepared For:

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

DST #: 2

Printed: 2013.03.07 @ 11:32:43

A
m

erican W
arrior inc.        18-20s-25w

 N
ess,K

S        U
ehling unit #1-18        D

ST # 2        M
ississippi        2013.02.28



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
American Warrior inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS  67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson 2013.02.28 @ 23:00:05

51486Job Ticket:

Uehling unit #1-18

18-20s-25w Ness,KS

Test Start:

DST#:2

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:

Reference Elevations:
Total Depth:

Test Type:
Tester:
Unit No:

Hole Diameter: Hole Condition:

Time Tool Opened:
Time Test Ended:

PRESSURE SUMMARY

(deg F)
AnnotationTemp

(psig)
PressureTime

(Min.)

01:18:10
07:33:50

Mississippi

7.88
4520.00

Poor

Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Andy Carreira
68

2497.00
2486.00

Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB)

11.00KB to GR/CF:

ft (KB)
ft (CF)
ft

Start Date:

8372
4463.00

2013.02.28
ft (KB)

End Date: 2013.03.01
Start Time: 23:00:05

Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Serial #:

Last Calib.: 2013.03.01
End Time: 07:33:50

Press@RunDepth: psig374.43

Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm: 2013.03.01 @ 03:52:39

2013.03.01 @ 01:17:10

TEST COMMENT:

Outside
@

Interval: 4520.00ft (KB)4452.00 ft (KB) (TVD)To

inches
ft (KB)

IF:(30min) BOB in 4 min.
ISI:(45min) Return blow  built to 2"
FF:(30min) BOB in 5 min.
FSI:(45min) Return blow  built to 1.5"

(TVD)

2221.99 103.180 Initial Hydro-static
53.58 102.381 Open To Flow (1)

277.71 111.0133 Shut-In(1)
1296.82 113.5777 End Shut-In(1)
288.12 112.9877 Open To Flow (2)
374.43 117.31107 Shut-In(2)

1282.11 118.06155 End Shut-In(2)
2213.33 118.69156 Final Hydro-static

Recovery
Length Description Volume

Gas Rates
Choke Pressure Gas Rate(psig) (Mcf/d)(inches)(ft) (bbl)

60.00 MCGO g=10% m=40% o=50% 0.30

320.00 MCGO g=10% m=30% o=60% 2.48

500.00 GO g=20% o=80% 7.01

0.00 GIP= 65 ft 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Printed: 2013.03.07 @ 11:32:43Ref. No: 51486

* Recovery from multiple tests



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
American Warrior inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS  67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson 2013.02.28 @ 23:00:05

51486Job Ticket:

Uehling unit #1-18

18-20s-25w Ness,KS

Test Start:

DST#:2

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:

Reference Elevations:
Total Depth:

Test Type:
Tester:
Unit No:

Hole Diameter: Hole Condition:

Time Tool Opened:
Time Test Ended:

PRESSURE SUMMARY

(deg F)
AnnotationTemp

(psig)
PressureTime

(Min.)

01:18:10
07:33:50

Mississippi

7.88
4520.00

Poor

Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Andy Carreira
68

2497.00
2486.00

Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB)

11.00KB to GR/CF:

ft (KB)
ft (CF)
ft

Start Date:

8844
4463.00

2013.02.28
ft (KB)

End Date: 2013.03.01
Start Time: 23:00:05

Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Serial #:

Last Calib.: 2013.03.01
End Time: 07:33:50

Press@RunDepth: psig

Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:

TEST COMMENT:

Inside
@

Interval: 4520.00ft (KB)4452.00 ft (KB) (TVD)To

inches
ft (KB)

IF:(30min) BOB in 4 min.
ISI:(45min) Return blow  built to 2"
FF:(30min) BOB in 5 min.
FSI:(45min) Return blow  built to 1.5"

(TVD)

Recovery
Length Description Volume

Gas Rates
Choke Pressure Gas Rate(psig) (Mcf/d)(inches)(ft) (bbl)

60.00 MCGO g=10% m=40% o=50% 0.30

320.00 MCGO g=10% m=30% o=60% 2.48

500.00 GO g=20% o=80% 7.01

0.00 GIP= 65 ft 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Printed: 2013.03.07 @ 11:32:44Ref. No: 51486

* Recovery from multiple tests



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
American Warrior inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS  67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson 2013.02.28 @ 23:00:05

51486Job Ticket:

Uehling unit #1-18

18-20s-25w Ness,KS

Test Start:

DST#:2

Tool Information

Drill Pipe:

Drill Collar:
Heavy Wt. Pipe:

Drill Pipe Above KB:
Depth to Top Packer:

4174.00

280.67
0.00

30.67
4452.00

ft

ft
f t

f t
f t

Diameter:Length:
Length:
Length: Diameter:

Diameter:
3.80

2.25
2.70

inches

inches
inches

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Weight:
Weight set on Packer:
Weight to Pull Loose:
Tool Chased
String Weight: Initial

2500.00
24000.00
80000.00

0.00
75000.00
79000.00Final

lb
lb
lb
ft
lb
lb

Tool Comments:

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 68.00 ft
Tool Length: 96.00 ft

Length (ft) Accum. LengthsTool Description

Volume: 58.55

Volume:
Volume:

1.38
0.00

bbl

bbl
bbl

Serial No. Position Depth (ft)

TOOL DIAGRAM

Total Volume: bbl59.93

1.00Change Over Sub 4425.00
5.00Shut In Tool 4430.00
5.00Hydraulic tool 4435.00
5.00Jars 4440.00

3.00Safety Joint 4443.00
5.00Packer 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer4448.00
4.00Packer 4452.00
1.00Stubb 4453.00
9.00Perforations 4462.00
1.00Change Over Sub 4463.00
0.00Recorder 8844 Inside 4463.00

0.00Recorder 8372 Outside 4463.00
31.00Drill Pipe 4494.00
1.00Change Over Sub 4495.00

22.00Perforations 4517.00
3.00Bullnose 68.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor 4520.00

Total Tool Length: 96.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Printed: 2013.03.07 @ 11:32:45Ref. No: 51486



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
American Warrior inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS  67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson 2013.02.28 @ 23:00:05

51486Job Ticket:

Uehling unit #1-18

18-20s-25w Ness,KS

Test Start:

DST#:2

Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type:
Mud Weight:
Viscosity:

Filter Cake:
Salinity:
Resistivity:
Water Loss:

Gel Chem
10.00
56.00
9.95

3800.00

Cushion Type:
Cushion Length:
Cushion Volume:
Gas Cushion Type:
Gas Cushion Pressure:

lb/gal
sec/qt

ohm.m
ppm
inches

bbl
ft

psig

Recovery Table

Length Description Volume
ft bbl

Recovery Information

FLUID SUMMARY

Oil API:
Water Salinity: ppm

deg API

in³

60.00 MCGO g=10% m=40% o=50% 0.295
320.00 MCGO g=10% m=30% o=60% 2.479
500.00 GO g=20% o=80% 7.014

0.00 GIP= 65 ft 0.000

Total Length: 880.00 ft Total Volume: 9.788 bbl

Num Fluid Samples: Num Gas Bombs:0 0
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Comments:

Serial #:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Printed: 2013.03.07 @ 11:32:45Ref. No: 51486
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	olicense: 4058
	oname: American Warrior, Inc.
	oaddr1: 3118 Cummings Rd
	oaddr2: PO BOX 399
	ocity: GARDEN CITY
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67846
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: Joe Smith
	oarea: 620
	ophone: 275-2963
	clicense: 5929
	cname: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.
	geologist: Kevin Timson
	purchaser: NCRA
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	ta: Off
	othertype: 
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	workoverpbtd: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	sdate: 02/19/2013
	tdate: 03/02/2013
	cdate: 04/04/2013
	API: 15-135-25539-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SW
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 18
	Township: 20
	Range: 25
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 1773
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 2420
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: NE
	County: Ness
	lname: Uehling Unit
	wellnumber: 1-18
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Mississippian
	ElevationGL: 2484
	ElevationKB: 2497
	td: 4600
	pbtd: 4550
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 212
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 1689
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 1689
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 120
	chloride: 14000
	fluid: 50
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: Deanna Garrison
	Date Approved: 04/12/2013
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	ElectricLogsElectronic: Yes
	elog1: Attached
	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Attached
	top1: Attached
	datum1: Attached
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.250
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 28
	setting1: 212
	cement1: Class A
	sacks1: 150
	additive1: 3%CC,2%gel
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.50
	weight2: 15.5
	setting2: 4581
	cement2: EA-2
	sacks2: 125
	additive2: 
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	shots1: 4
	perf1: 4500'to 4510'
	acid1: 
	d1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.375
	tubingdepth: 4548
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 04/05/2013
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 10
	gas_prod: 0
	water: 5
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodinterval: 4500'to4510
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	otherprodinterval: 


